

OFFICE OF ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE SAFETY

Docket 2023-UPs EUP Guideline Development, Electrical: Undergrounding Plans (UPs)

July 15, 2024

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP

WORKSHOP: JULY 25, 2024 1:00 - 3:00 PM

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) is scheduling a public workshop on July 25, 2024, to discuss revisions to the May 8th Draft 10-year Electrical Undergrounding Plan Guidelines pursuant to Public Utilities Code sections 8385 and 8388.5. The webinar information is available below.

The Draft 10-year Electrical Undergrounding Plan Guidelines are currently available at <u>Docket #2023-UPs (ca.gov)</u>. Slides for the workshop will be posted to the docket in advance. To receive information regarding this docket (#2023-UPs) directly, please use this link to sign up for our service list: https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/how-to-participate-in-public-events/.

Remote Attendance Only

Public Workshop on Revised Draft Electrical Undergrounding Plan Guidelines

When: July 25, 2024 1:00 PM Pacific Time

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85924822425?pwd=LKSawHsDGz8N0vX71hSHKYHYVCt1T3.1

Passcode: 816021

Or Telephone:

USA (404) 443-6397 US Toll USA (877) 336-1831 US Toll-free

Conference code: 167251